

## Resolution

Moved By	SSeguin		Resolution No.:
Last Name Printed _	SEG0 1	N	472-19 —
Seconded By	asun Bu	kalu	Council Date:
Last Name Printed	Ruchal		December 2, 2019

WHEREAS at the Committee of the Whole Meeting on November 25, 2019, Council considered correspondence from Rick Miller, President and Chair, Marie Dressler Foundation, regarding a request to make interior renovations to the Marie Dressler House for the expansion of the Marie Dressler Museum to include Mary Pickford and Norma Shearer exhibits;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council grant permission to the Marie Dressler Foundation to make interior renovations to the leased premises of the municipally owned Marie Dressler House located at 212 King street West, in order to make the premises more suitable for the inclusion of Mary Pickford and Norma Shearer Museum Exhibitions.